
Organised by Phil Potts

and Tidworth Freeriders

Tidworth Freeride

Hooper Hooner Downhill 

Full Results

Tidworth, Wiltshire 

22nd November 2014 

* Note: Where there is a dead heat for Best Run, the Next Best Run determines Position

All Riders

Posn Bib Name Category Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Margin

1 132 Ben DEAKIN Expert Men www.bendeakin.net 1:19.35 1:16.66 1:18.11 1:16.66 -

2 72 Toby DOWN Senior Men Ti-Springs 1:23.83 1:19.87 1:17.52 1:17.52 0.86

3 57 Warren FIELD Senior Men  1:20.94 1:22.93 1:18.37 1:18.37 1.71

4 65 Zak HURRELL Senior Men Mudhugger/Ducksmart 1:20.17 1:19.08 1:18.51 1:18.51 1.85

5 139 Lee HUSKINSON Expert Men Torico/Scott Sports/Shaperi 1:21.95 1:19.80 1:19.47 1:19.47 2.81

6 134 Ant JONES Expert Men  1:22.20 1:21.16 1:20.28 1:20.28 3.62

7 136 Sam MARZETTI Expert Men Bournemouth Cycle Works 1:23.42 1:20.71 1:20.29 1:20.29 3.63

8 97 Giles AUSTING Master Men Mulebar 1:23.48 1:22.11 1:21.11 1:21.11 4.45

9 35 Tom DUNFORD Junior Men TF Tuned 1:23.82 1:24.27 1:21.51 1:21.51 4.85

10 45 David DAVIS Senior Men Tidworth Freeride 1:23.28 1:23.87 1:21.99 1:21.99 5.33

11 79 Andrew GARDINER Master Men Gravity Project 1:24.83 1:22.45 1:23.31 1:22.45 5.79

12 137 Ian STARK Expert Men  1:24.26 1:22.52 1:24.27 1:22.52 5.86

13 89 Guy CHANDLER Master Men Merida 1:29.36 1:25.05 1:22.66 1:22.66 6.00

14 46 Matt COLLINS Senior Men Tidworth Freeride 1:24.03 1:22.88 1:24.28 1:22.88 6.22

15 138 Isaac ANDERSON Expert Men Jucie Lubes 1:35.19 1:29.41 1:23.09 1:23.09 6.43

16 59 David HARVEY Senior Men Tidworth Freeride/STB Racin1:37.50 1:23.93 1:29.30 1:23.93 7.27

17 85 James HEAL Master Men Army Downhill 1:24.59 1:27.64 1:24.35 1:24.35 7.69

18 52 James BRAITHWAITE Senior Men  1:32.27 1:24.78 1:24.43 1:24.43 7.77

19 99 Chris WOOLLISCROFT Master Men  1:27.30 1:26.30 1:26.05 1:26.05 9.39

20 61 James PHELAN Senior Men  1:32.62 1:27.31 1:26.08 1:26.08 9.42

21 131 Chris CHARLES Expert Men Gravity Project/Labyrinth B 1:26.33 1:27.41  1:26.33 9.67

22 92 Chris ARCHER Master Men Biketart 1:34.42 1:28.51 1:26.36 1:26.36 9.70

23 88 Steve MANNING Master Men  1:30.65 1:31.20 1:26.45 1:26.45 9.79

24 107 Shane MACIAK Veteran Men Woodsmen 1:27.14 1:26.56 1:27.19 1:26.56 9.90

25 31 Ollie HOOPER Junior Men Pedal Progression/Decade Eu1:30.68 1:29.06 1:26.67 1:26.67 10.01

26 101 Graham GOODYEAR Veteran Men Gravity Project 1:29.25 1:26.94 1:27.05 1:26.94 10.28

27 125 Simon NASH Hard Tail MB Swindon 1:49.04 1:29.22 1:27.20 1:27.20 10.54

28 58 Ben TAYLOR Senior Men Berkshire Cycles 1:37.43 1:29.93 1:27.22 1:27.22 10.56

29 104 Paul EVANS Veteran Men Gravity Project 1:31.24 1:29.51 1:27.57 1:27.57 10.91

30 33 Joel ANDERSON Junior Men Jucie Lubes 1:34.35 1:28.73 1:27.78 1:27.78 11.12

31 56 Aaron BUDDEN Senior Men Tidworth Freeride 1:30.90 1:42.17 1:27.95 1:27.95 11.29

32 60 Dominic LAMBERT Senior Men  1:32.59 1:28.35 1:28.06 1:28.06 11.40

33 118 Jim CRAIK Veteran Men Smash It 1:30.94 1:33.07 1:28.44 1:28.44 11.78

34 62 Tom DAVAGE Master Men JD Tuning 1:34.25 1:32.48 1:28.56 1:28.56 11.90

35 91 Tony RICHARDSON Master Men  1:31.44 1:29.06 1:28.86 1:28.86 12.20

36 120 Danny RICHARDS Veteran Men  1:35.72 1:30.24 1:29.11 1:29.11 12.45

37 64 Ryan BAKER Senior Men  1:29.21 1:32.04 1:30.23 1:29.21 12.55

38 6 Jack MILLER Youth Men Blue Chip Data Systems/Shin1:32.11 1:31.56 1:29.63 1:29.63 12.97

39 29 Jj SCOTT Junior Men Maxim Bikes/One Industries2:19.96 1:29.66 2:05.65 1:29.66 13.00

40 54 Andy FREEGUARD Senior Men Army Downhill 1:29.91 1:31.08 1:30.98 1:29.91 13.25

41 67 Conor BUXTON Senior Men  1:30.20 1:31.24 1:31.57 1:30.20 13.54

42 116 Adam DEWEY Veteran Men Designmodel.Co.Uk 1:32.98 1:30.20 DNF 1:30.20 13.54

43 15 Matt NEWINGTON Youth Men  1:35.48 1:30.52 1:30.25 1:30.25 13.59

44 37 Ben BEALE Senior Men Tidworth Freeride 1:30.73 1:40.37 1:37.09 1:30.73 14.07

45 53 Jack EDWARDS Senior Men Sexualflavours 1:46.57 1:30.88  1:30.88 14.22

46 28 James ROBSON Junior Men  1:37.54 1:33.69 1:30.96 1:30.96 14.30

47 129 Stephen JONES Hard Tail Malvern Cycle Sport 1:53.17 2:11.20 1:31.02 1:31.02 14.36

48 36 Ben LOVELL Junior Men TF Tuned 1:35.41 1:33.34 1:31.03 1:31.03 14.37

49 75 Martin BAMPINI Master Men Gravity Project 1:36.02 1:34.22 1:31.52 1:31.52 14.86

50 80 Dan DAVIS Master Men Gravity Project 1:35.21 1:33.37 1:31.58 1:31.58 14.92

51 84 Gareth QUINN Master Men  1:34.09 1:49.76 1:31.72 1:31.72 15.06

52 110 Saul DIVERS Veteran Men Rides On Air 1:34.63 1:35.82 1:32.21 1:32.21 15.55

53 123 Hash BROWN Hard Tail Curtis Bikes/Charge Clothin 1:34.96 1:34.09 1:32.26 1:32.26 15.60

54 25 Sam BARNES Junior Men Stop Components/UOSCC 1:47.54 1:40.61 1:33.27 1:33.27 16.61

55 32 Nick VAIL Junior Men UPC 1:40.86 1:36.06 1:33.56 1:33.56 16.90

56 11 Mathew McGOVERN Youth Men Sutton CC 1:36.89 1:34.26 1:33.61 1:33.61 16.95

57 48 Andy KEMPE Senior Men DownHill Days 1:38.39 1:34.65 1:33.70 1:33.70 17.04

58 76 Jesse STAPLE Master Men QECP Collective DNF 1:40.22 1:33.99 1:33.99 17.33

59 24 Jared KIRCHER Junior Men  1:46.15 1:34.17  1:34.17 17.51

60 78 Barry GALE Master Men  1:38.91 1:34.19 1:39.02 1:34.19 17.53

61 42 Dan MARSHALL Senior Men Fast And Furious 1:43.09 1:37.70 1:34.27 1:34.27 17.61

62 41 Az GRANT Senior Men Army 2:04.53 1:41.50 1:35.04 1:35.04 18.38

63 12 Josh MEAD Youth Men PORC 1:41.40 1:35.56 1:35.19 1:35.19 18.53

64 128 Ed MARTIN Hard Tail Sketchy MTB 2:01.79 1:42.01 1:37.03 1:37.03 20.37

65 3 Joe WINTER Youth Men  1:43.77 1:42.60 1:37.37 1:37.37 20.71

66 130 David DEWEY Hard Tail DA Dewey Building 1:44.75 1:37.71 1:40.33 1:37.71 21.05

67 74 Greg MARSHALL Senior Men TF Tuned 1:37.78   1:37.78 21.12

68 102 Alex LAWLER Veteran Men  1:40.58 1:42.22 1:38.01 1:38.01 21.35
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69 81 Richard KEENAN Master Men Gravity Project 1:38.17 1:38.37 1:38.62 1:38.17 21.51

70 44 Adam ROGERS Senior Men  2:03.19 1:38.43  1:38.43 21.77

71 8 Robert THOMAS Youth Men Gravity Project 1:45.31 1:41.84 1:38.70 1:38.70 22.04

72 77 Scott FITZGERALD Hard Tail QECP Collective 1:44.24 1:42.94 1:38.72 1:38.72 22.06

73 5 Calvin JARMAN Youth Men  1:49.60 1:40.93 1:39.11 1:39.11 22.45

74 38 Craig JOHNSON Senior Men  1:39.13 DNF 1:54.89 1:39.13 22.47

75 66 Oliver BARTON Senior Men  1:42.07 1:39.15 1:45.84 1:39.15 22.49

76 114 Karl WOODMAN Veteran Men Stoughton 1:40.88 1:40.04 1:40.23 1:40.04 23.38

77 122 Mark BUCKINGHAM Veteran Men Army 1:53.18 1:48.08 1:40.17 1:40.17 23.51

78 69 Mike HAYWARD Senior Men Pedal Progression 2:03.73 1:40.62 1:42.85 1:40.62 23.96

79 10 Sam BLOUNT Youth Men  1:41.16 DNF 1:46.60 1:41.16 24.50

80 39 Dan BRADY Senior Men  1:44.84 1:42.04 1:42.47 1:42.04 25.38

81 87 John SALTER Master Men  1:49.59 1:44.47 1:42.12 1:42.12 25.46

82 14 Iain BRUCE Youth Men Supernova Cycles 1:53.54 1:45.87 1:42.17 1:42.17 25.51

83 4 Joe DONN Youth Men  1:58.12 1:42.42 1:43.44 1:42.42 25.76

84 47 Matt ROBINSON Senior Men Tidworth Freeride 1:48.45 1:48.71 1:42.45 1:42.45 25.79

85 100 Philip RESTALL Senior Men  1:55.76 1:50.79 1:42.79 1:42.79 26.13

86 51 Jack VINCENT Senior Men CSR&R 1:57.95 1:43.73 1:43.26 1:43.26 26.60

87 49 Cyril PEART Senior Men DownHill Days 1:47.08 1:43.29 1:49.29 1:43.29 26.63

88 124 Richard PAULL Hard Tail Puddletown Ruff Riderz 1:50.54 1:46.77 1:44.35 1:44.35 27.69

89 103 Jason HOCKING Veteran Men Fast And Furious 1:47.98 1:52.24 1:44.64 1:44.64 27.98

90 94 Shaka NARES Master Men  1:44.82   1:44.82 28.16

91 90 Richard BURGE Master Men  1:47.84 1:46.13  1:46.13 29.47

92 27 Aidan FALLON Junior Men  1:51.00 1:46.87 2:03.65 1:46.87 30.21

93 112 Zak NEEDHAM Veteran Men Army Downhill 1:48.24 1:48.50 1:47.55 1:47.55 30.89

94 105 Adam BOWDEN Veteran Men Gravity Project 1:49.68 1:50.20 1:47.92 1:47.92 31.26

95 111 Stuart ATLEE Hard Tail SSS 1:50.23 1:48.81 1:59.30 1:48.81 32.15

96 95 James BEESON Master Men  2:13.61 1:50.00 1:49.01 1:49.01 32.35

97 40 Adam HARRIS Senior Men  1:56.89 1:49.69 2:13.33 1:49.69 33.03

98 83 Steven CORNER Master Men Black Canon Collective 1:49.81 1:55.45  1:49.81 33.15

99 7 Harry MARKES Youth Men  1:57.56 1:57.75 1:51.29 1:51.29 34.63

100 70 Robert LEIGH Senior Men LOGR 1:52.83 1:51.32 1:52.68 1:51.32 34.66

101 43 Ben STICKLAND Senior Men  1:52.33 1:52.51 1:51.43 1:51.43 34.77

102 63 Sam WOODSFORD Senior Men  1:51.46   1:51.46 34.80

103 126 John LORD Hard Tail Dame Cycling 2:05.42 1:55.95 1:51.65 1:51.65 34.99

104 18 Wendy MERRIFIELD Women Tidworth Freeride 1:54.70 1:51.78 1:53.37 1:51.78 35.12

105 127 Will NORGAN Hard Tail Hammoon 1:54.59 1:52.85 1:59.79 1:52.85 36.19

106 9 Ethan CRAIK Youth Men Gravity Project 2:04.58 1:57.87 1:52.89 1:52.89 36.23

107 119 Paul ENDACOTT Veteran Men Ride Hard DNF 1:55.23 DNF 1:55.23 38.57

108 1 Ben TROTTER Youth Men  2:04.57 1:58.86 DNF 1:58.86 42.20

109 23 Megan WHERRY Women Dame Cycling DNF 1:59.77 2:55.62 1:59.77 43.11

110 115 Stuart DERBYSHIRE Veteran Men  2:17.27 2:09.55 2:05.49 2:05.49 48.83

111 26 Aiden SOLEY Junior Men Swinley Bike Hub DNF 2:52.41 2:08.00 2:08.00 51.34

112 13 James SKIPPER Youth Men  3:51.00 2:46.94 2:11.54 2:11.54 54.88

113 20 Marcia ELLIS Women Dame Cycling 3:15.64 DNF 2:27.25 2:27.25 1:10.59

114 19 Kelli HOWELL Women Dame Cycling DNF 2:28.16  2:28.16 1:11.50

115 21 Alicia HOCKIN Women Dame Cycling 2:41.35 3:31.35  2:41.35 1:24.69

 

Category Listing

Race 1 Youth Men 15-16

Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Margin

1 6 Jack MILLER Blue Chip Data Systems/Shin1:32.11 1:31.56 1:29.63 1:29.63 -

2 15 Matt NEWINGTON  1:35.48 1:30.52 1:30.25 1:30.25 0.62

3 11 Mathew McGOVERN Sutton CC 1:36.89 1:34.26 1:33.61 1:33.61 3.98

4 12 Josh MEAD PORC 1:41.40 1:35.56 1:35.19 1:35.19 5.56

5 3 Joe WINTER  1:43.77 1:42.60 1:37.37 1:37.37 7.74

6 8 Robert THOMAS Gravity Project 1:45.31 1:41.84 1:38.70 1:38.70 9.07

7 5 Calvin JARMAN  1:49.60 1:40.93 1:39.11 1:39.11 9.48

8 10 Sam BLOUNT  1:41.16 DNF 1:46.60 1:41.16 11.53

9 14 Iain BRUCE Supernova Cycles 1:53.54 1:45.87 1:42.17 1:42.17 12.54

10 4 Joe DONN  1:58.12 1:42.42 1:43.44 1:42.42 12.79

11 7 Harry MARKES  1:57.56 1:57.75 1:51.29 1:51.29 21.66

12 9 Ethan CRAIK Gravity Project 2:04.58 1:57.87 1:52.89 1:52.89 23.26

13 1 Ben TROTTER  2:04.57 1:58.86 DNF 1:58.86 29.23

14 13 James SKIPPER  3:51.00 2:46.94 2:11.54 2:11.54 41.91

MTB Timing and Results
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Race 2 Women 12 Plus

Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Margin

1 18 Wendy MERRIFIELD Tidworth Freeride 1:54.70 1:51.78 1:53.37 1:51.78 -

2 23 Megan WHERRY Dame Cycling DNF 1:59.77 2:55.62 1:59.77 7.99

3 20 Marcia ELLIS Dame Cycling 3:15.64 DNF 2:27.25 2:27.25 35.47

4 19 Kelli HOWELL Dame Cycling DNF 2:28.16  2:28.16 36.38

5 21 Alicia HOCKIN Dame Cycling 2:41.35 3:31.35  2:41.35 49.57

Race 3 Junior Men 17-18

Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Margin

1 35 Tom DUNFORD TF Tuned 1:23.82 1:24.27 1:21.51 1:21.51 -

2 31 Ollie HOOPER Pedal Progression/Decade Eu1:30.68 1:29.06 1:26.67 1:26.67 5.16

3 33 Joel ANDERSON Jucie Lubes 1:34.35 1:28.73 1:27.78 1:27.78 6.27

4 29 Jj SCOTT Maxim Bikes/One Industries2:19.96 1:29.66 2:05.65 1:29.66 8.15

5 28 James ROBSON  1:37.54 1:33.69 1:30.96 1:30.96 9.45

6 36 Ben LOVELL TF Tuned 1:35.41 1:33.34 1:31.03 1:31.03 9.52

7 25 Sam BARNES Stop Components/UOSCC 1:47.54 1:40.61 1:33.27 1:33.27 11.76

8 32 Nick VAIL UPC 1:40.86 1:36.06 1:33.56 1:33.56 12.05

9 24 Jared KIRCHER  1:46.15 1:34.17  1:34.17 12.66

10 27 Aidan FALLON  1:51.00 1:46.87 2:03.65 1:46.87 25.36

11 26 Aiden SOLEY Swinley Bike Hub DNF 2:52.41 2:08.00 2:08.00 46.49

Race 4 Senior Men 19-29

Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Margin

1 72 Toby DOWN Ti-Springs 1:23.83 1:19.87 1:17.52 1:17.52 -

2 57 Warren FIELD  1:20.94 1:22.93 1:18.37 1:18.37 0.85

3 65 Zak HURRELL Mudhugger/Ducksmart 1:20.17 1:19.08 1:18.51 1:18.51 0.99

4 45 David DAVIS Tidworth Freeride 1:23.28 1:23.87 1:21.99 1:21.99 4.47

5 46 Matt COLLINS Tidworth Freeride 1:24.03 1:22.88 1:24.28 1:22.88 5.36

6 59 David HARVEY Tidworth Freeride/STB Racin1:37.50 1:23.93 1:29.30 1:23.93 6.41

7 52 James BRAITHWAITE  1:32.27 1:24.78 1:24.43 1:24.43 6.91

8 61 James PHELAN  1:32.62 1:27.31 1:26.08 1:26.08 8.56

9 58 Ben TAYLOR Berkshire Cycles 1:37.43 1:29.93 1:27.22 1:27.22 9.70

10 56 Aaron BUDDEN Tidworth Freeride 1:30.90 1:42.17 1:27.95 1:27.95 10.43

11 60 Dominic LAMBERT  1:32.59 1:28.35 1:28.06 1:28.06 10.54

12 64 Ryan BAKER  1:29.21 1:32.04 1:30.23 1:29.21 11.69

13 54 Andy FREEGUARD Army Downhill 1:29.91 1:31.08 1:30.98 1:29.91 12.39

14 67 Conor BUXTON  1:30.20 1:31.24 1:31.57 1:30.20 12.68

15 37 Ben BEALE Tidworth Freeride 1:30.73 1:40.37 1:37.09 1:30.73 13.21

16 53 Jack EDWARDS Sexualflavours 1:46.57 1:30.88  1:30.88 13.36

17 48 Andy KEMPE DownHill Days 1:38.39 1:34.65 1:33.70 1:33.70 16.18

18 42 Dan MARSHALL Fast And Furious 1:43.09 1:37.70 1:34.27 1:34.27 16.75

19 41 Az GRANT Army 2:04.53 1:41.50 1:35.04 1:35.04 17.52

20 74 Greg MARSHALL TF Tuned 1:37.78   1:37.78 20.26

21 44 Adam ROGERS  2:03.19 1:38.43  1:38.43 20.91

22 38 Craig JOHNSON  1:39.13 DNF 1:54.89 1:39.13 21.61

23 66 Oliver BARTON  1:42.07 1:39.15 1:45.84 1:39.15 21.63

24 69 Mike HAYWARD Pedal Progression 2:03.73 1:40.62 1:42.85 1:40.62 23.10

25 39 Dan BRADY  1:44.84 1:42.04 1:42.47 1:42.04 24.52

26 47 Matt ROBINSON Tidworth Freeride 1:48.45 1:48.71 1:42.45 1:42.45 24.93

27 100 Philip RESTALL  1:55.76 1:50.79 1:42.79 1:42.79 25.27

28 51 Jack VINCENT CSR&R 1:57.95 1:43.73 1:43.26 1:43.26 25.74

29 49 Cyril PEART DownHill Days 1:47.08 1:43.29 1:49.29 1:43.29 25.77

30 40 Adam HARRIS  1:56.89 1:49.69 2:13.33 1:49.69 32.17

31 70 Robert LEIGH LOGR 1:52.83 1:51.32 1:52.68 1:51.32 33.80

32 43 Ben STICKLAND  1:52.33 1:52.51 1:51.43 1:51.43 33.91

33 63 Sam WOODSFORD  1:51.46   1:51.46 33.94
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Race 5 Master Men 30-39

Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Margin

1 97 Giles AUSTING Mulebar 1:23.48 1:22.11 1:21.11 1:21.11 -

2 79 Andrew GARDINER Gravity Project 1:24.83 1:22.45 1:23.31 1:22.45 1.34

3 89 Guy CHANDLER Merida 1:29.36 1:25.05 1:22.66 1:22.66 1.55

4 85 James HEAL Army Downhill 1:24.59 1:27.64 1:24.35 1:24.35 3.24

5 99 Chris WOOLLISCROFT  1:27.30 1:26.30 1:26.05 1:26.05 4.94

6 92 Chris ARCHER Biketart 1:34.42 1:28.51 1:26.36 1:26.36 5.25

7 88 Steve MANNING  1:30.65 1:31.20 1:26.45 1:26.45 5.34

8 62 Tom DAVAGE JD Tuning 1:34.25 1:32.48 1:28.56 1:28.56 7.45

9 91 Tony RICHARDSON  1:31.44 1:29.06 1:28.86 1:28.86 7.75

10 75 Martin BAMPINI Gravity Project 1:36.02 1:34.22 1:31.52 1:31.52 10.41

11 80 Dan DAVIS Gravity Project 1:35.21 1:33.37 1:31.58 1:31.58 10.47

12 84 Gareth QUINN  1:34.09 1:49.76 1:31.72 1:31.72 10.61

13 76 Jesse STAPLE QECP Collective DNF 1:40.22 1:33.99 1:33.99 12.88

14 78 Barry GALE  1:38.91 1:34.19 1:39.02 1:34.19 13.08

15 81 Richard KEENAN Gravity Project 1:38.17 1:38.37 1:38.62 1:38.17 17.06

16 87 John SALTER  1:49.59 1:44.47 1:42.12 1:42.12 21.01

17 94 Shaka NARES  1:44.82   1:44.82 23.71

18 90 Richard BURGE  1:47.84 1:46.13  1:46.13 25.02

19 95 James BEESON  2:13.61 1:50.00 1:49.01 1:49.01 27.90

20 83 Steven CORNER Black Canon Collective 1:49.81 1:55.45  1:49.81 28.70

Race 6 Veteran Men 40 Plus

Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Margin

1 107 Shane MACIAK Woodsmen 1:27.14 1:26.56 1:27.19 1:26.56 -

2 101 Graham GOODYEAR Gravity Project 1:29.25 1:26.94 1:27.05 1:26.94 0.38

3 104 Paul EVANS Gravity Project 1:31.24 1:29.51 1:27.57 1:27.57 1.01

4 118 Jim CRAIK Smash It 1:30.94 1:33.07 1:28.44 1:28.44 1.88

5 120 Danny RICHARDS  1:35.72 1:30.24 1:29.11 1:29.11 2.55

6 116 Adam DEWEY Designmodel.Co.Uk 1:32.98 1:30.20 DNF 1:30.20 3.64

7 110 Saul DIVERS Rides On Air 1:34.63 1:35.82 1:32.21 1:32.21 5.65

8 102 Alex LAWLER  1:40.58 1:42.22 1:38.01 1:38.01 11.45

9 114 Karl WOODMAN Stoughton 1:40.88 1:40.04 1:40.23 1:40.04 13.48

10 122 Mark BUCKINGHAM Army 1:53.18 1:48.08 1:40.17 1:40.17 13.61

11 103 Jason HOCKING Fast And Furious 1:47.98 1:52.24 1:44.64 1:44.64 18.08

12 112 Zak NEEDHAM Army Downhill 1:48.24 1:48.50 1:47.55 1:47.55 20.99

13 105 Adam BOWDEN Gravity Project 1:49.68 1:50.20 1:47.92 1:47.92 21.36

14 119 Paul ENDACOTT Ride Hard DNF 1:55.23 DNF 1:55.23 28.67

15 115 Stuart DERBYSHIRE  2:17.27 2:09.55 2:05.49 2:05.49 38.93

Race 7 Hard Tail 12 Plus

Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Margin

1 125 Simon NASH MB Swindon 1:49.04 1:29.22 1:27.20 1:27.20 -

2 129 Stephen JONES Malvern Cycle Sport 1:53.17 2:11.20 1:31.02 1:31.02 3.82

3 123 Hash BROWN Curtis Bikes/Charge Clothin 1:34.96 1:34.09 1:32.26 1:32.26 5.06

4 128 Ed MARTIN Sketchy MTB 2:01.79 1:42.01 1:37.03 1:37.03 9.83

5 130 David DEWEY DA Dewey Building 1:44.75 1:37.71 1:40.33 1:37.71 10.51

6 77 Scott FITZGERALD QECP Collective 1:44.24 1:42.94 1:38.72 1:38.72 11.52

7 124 Richard PAULL Puddletown Ruff Riderz 1:50.54 1:46.77 1:44.35 1:44.35 17.15

8 111 Stuart ATLEE SSS 1:50.23 1:48.81 1:59.30 1:48.81 21.61

9 126 John LORD Dame Cycling 2:05.42 1:55.95 1:51.65 1:51.65 24.45

10 127 Will NORGAN Hammoon 1:54.59 1:52.85 1:59.79 1:52.85 25.65

Race 8 Expert Men 19 Plus

Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best Margin

1 132 Ben DEAKIN www.bendeakin.net 1:19.35 1:16.66 1:18.11 1:16.66 -

2 139 Lee HUSKINSON Torico/Scott Sports/Shaperi 1:21.95 1:19.80 1:19.47 1:19.47 2.81

3 134 Ant JONES  1:22.20 1:21.16 1:20.28 1:20.28 3.62

4 136 Sam MARZETTI Bournemouth Cycle Works 1:23.42 1:20.71 1:20.29 1:20.29 3.63

5 137 Ian STARK  1:24.26 1:22.52 1:24.27 1:22.52 5.86

6 138 Isaac ANDERSON Jucie Lubes 1:35.19 1:29.41 1:23.09 1:23.09 6.43

7 131 Chris CHARLES Gravity Project/Labyrinth B 1:26.33 1:27.41  1:26.33 9.67

MTB Timing and Results
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